For Ling Rate Schodules	For ALL SERVIC.	
		Town or Caty
	P.S.C. NO.	
	Original	SHEET NO. 1
Warran Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C	C. NO. 4918
No Constitution Corporation	1 5	sheet no. 15
CLASSIFICATION C	OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Rural area of Barren, Butler, Logan, Ohio, Simpson and Warren Counties, ar of Morgantown, Auburn, Smiths Grove, Woodbe Park City. RESIDENTIAL RATE, SCHEDUL	nd incorporated towns arn, Brownsville, and	1
(Revised February, 1969 (Replaces Schedule R2) Availability)	9 969
This rate shall apply only to electric servidwelling and its appurtenances, the major used and household appliances, for the personal compliance residing therein. Private dwellings in whally used for the conduct of business by a personal served under this rate. Where a portion of a defor the conduct of business, the electricity consused will be separately metered and billed under the Galactic fills separate circuits are not provided by the entire premises shall be billed under the Galactic shall not apply to service to institutions sunities, orphanages or homes; recognized room or the space in an apartment or other residentified devoted to use as an office or studio for professional purposes. Character of Service Alternating current, single or three-phase supplied will be at the discretion of Distributor	of which is for lighting afort and convenience hich space is occasion on residing there will welling is used regular sumed in that portion or the General Power the customer, service eneral Power Rate. The as clubs, fratering or boarding house all building primarily sional or other gainful.	SSION g of be arly sc to his es; KED ERVINE COMMISSION
and my	A STATE OF THE STA	1, 1969
SSUED BY had TITLE Name of Officer TITLE	General Manager	
Issued L. authority of an Order of the Pub Case No. 5137 dated April 30		ssion of Ky. in

Youm for fiffing ware beneautes	Community, To	
	P.S.C. NO.	Commence of the State of the Commence of the C
	Óriginal SH	EET NO. 2
Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 4918
Name of Issuing Corporation	2 SH	EET NO. 15
CLASSIFICATION (OF SERVICE	andra de la la propriada de la composição
	And a 1900 to the addition of the control of the control of the control of the property of the property of the	RATE PER UNIT
by the voltage available from distribution lines in other conditions.	n the vicinity and/or	mann ghalain nga ga ann gar 2 m nga ro ga ann ann ann ann an 1842, na 1869, an 1869, an 1869, an 1869, an 1869
Office Conditions.		
RATE		•
First 75 kilowatt-hours per i	month at	3¢ per KWH
Next 150 kilowatt-hours per n		2¢ per KWH
Next 275 kilowatt-hours per i		l¢ per KWH
Excess over 500 kilowatt-hours per r	month at	0.7¢ per KWF
Adjustments		• •
The customer's bill for each month will be	increased or decrees	
by:	increased of decreased	٠.
		•
(1) 0.01 mill per kwh for each 0.01 mill or		
by which TVA's fossil and nuclear fuel expense p	•	
determined by TVA from its records exceeded or		
mills, respectively, during the most recently con	mpleted fiscal year	
ending with June 30, and		• •
(2) 0.03/mill per kwh for each 1 cent or ma	sion fraction thereof by	
which the sum of (a) TVA's interest charges to o		
most recently completed fiscal year ending with		
return on the appropriation investment that TVA		ECKED
the fiscal year immediately following said most r		
fiscal year, divided by the sum of the monthly bil		V kinon 1
sold by TVA in said most recently completed fisc		
by TVA from its records exceeded or was less th	nan 40 cents, respec-	I IZIXIN
tively.	• ENGIN	ERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE May 1, 1969 DATE	EFFECTIVE May 1, 1	969
TSSUED BY Charl TITLE	General Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	lic Service Commissi	on of Ky. in
Case No. 5137 dated April 30, 1		

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For ALL SERVICE AREA
	Community, Town or City
하고 이렇게 하고 있는 경기하는 때가 되는 혹이 그렇게 되었다.	P.S.C. NO. 7
	Original SHEET NO. 3
Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4918
	3 SHEET NO. 13
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
Each adjustment made pursuant to (1) and (effective for 12 consecutive monthly billings begi bill rendered from meter readings taken after Au year in which each such fiscal year ends.	nning with the first
Amortization	
Amortization Charge - 1¢ per KWH consum minimum of 25¢ and	ned per month with a la maximum of \$1.00.
Minimum Monthly Bill	
\$2.50 per meter. Payment	
Above rates and charges are net, the gross higher. In the event the current monthly bill is n from date of bill, the gross rates shall apply.	
Single-Point Delivery	Personness
The above rates and charges are based upon through a single delivery and metering point, and Separate supply for the same customer at other por at different voltage shall be separately metere. Service under this classification is subject of Distributor.	oints of consumption, d and billed. by ENGWEIRING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE May 1, 1969 DATE E	FFECTIVE May 1, 1969
ISSUED BY Cheed Man TIPLE	General Manager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 5137 dated April 30, 19	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For ALL SERVICE AREA
	Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 7
	Original SHEET NO. 4
Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4918
I	4 SHEET NO. 15
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
GENERAL POWER RATE SCHEDU (Revised February, 1969) (Replaces CO-2)	
Availability	
Available to commercial, industrial, governous customers whose requirements are limited to firm to whom service is available under the Residential Rates. Character of Service	power except those
Alternating current, single or three-phase, a sold under A and B below will be delivered at a volvicinity or agreed to by Distributor. Power sold undelivered at a transmission voltage of 161 KV or, it voltage is not available, at the highest voltage availables at the customer's request a lower standard upon. A. If the customer's demand for the month demand, if any, are each less than 50 km Demand Charge: First 10 kilowatts of demand per month Excess over 10 kilowatts of demand per per kilowatt	tage available in the nder C below will be such transmission lable in the vicinity, voltage is agreed and its contract commission commission public SERVICE COMMISSION and the contract commission contract cont
DATE OF ISSUE May 1, 1969 DATE EF	FECTIVE May 1, 1969
SSUED BY Mame of Officer TITLE	General Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi Case No. 5137 dated April 30,	

		Commun	ity, Town or City
		P.S.C. NO.	,
		Original	SHEET NO. 5
	ral Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO. 4918
Name of 1	ssuing Corporation	5	SHEET NO. 15
tindha ana ritinghid ngurundur, royang unda santi	AT AGG TET CAME ON	AT GENERAL	And the second s
the all the Party of the development of the control	C LASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
ه د استان در	CONCOMPONING NAMES ADVISOR MONOMENT AND THE F. (MICH ADMINISTRATES PROJECTION OF FOR THE SINGLE CONTROL OF THE SINGLE CONTROL	•	RATE PER UNIT
	Energy Charge:		
	First 150 kilowatt-hours per mo	nth at	3.45¢ per KV
•	. Next 350 kilowatt-hours per mo		2.25¢ per KV
-	Next 1,250 kilowatt-hours per mo	nth at	1.15¢ per KV
	Next 13,250 kilowatt-hours per mo	nth at	0.91¢ per KV
	Additional energy		0.68¢ per KV
В.	If either the customer's demand for	r the month or its	s contract
	demand is at least 50 kilowatts but	not more than 5,	000
	kilowatts: 4-14-72		
•	Demand Charge: \$1.15 per month	per kilowatt of de	emand
*			
	Energy Charge:		
	First 15,000 kilowatt-hours per mo	onth at	0.87¢ per KV
•	Next 25,000 kilowatt-hours per me	onth at	0.67¢ per KV
-	Next 60,000 kilowatt-hours per me		0.44¢ per KV
	Next 400,000 kilowatt-hours per me	onth at	0.33¢ per KV
	Additional energy		0.31¢ per KV
. C.	If either the customer's demand for	the month or ite	KED
. ,	contract demand is greater than 5,0	000 kilowatts:	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
		PU	BLIC SELL
*	Demand Charge:	and the state of t	ANA A
	First 75, 000 kilowatts of damand as	an month of the	15 / V X X X
¥ ~~	First 75,000 kilowatts of demand pekilowatt	er month, at \$1.	by ENGINEERING DIVISION
	Excess over 75,000 kilowatts of der \$1.05 per kilowatt	nand per month,	
ATE OFTIS	Morr 1 1060	EFFECTIVE	May 1, 1969
SSUED BY/	(1/m 10)	***************************************	nager
אַנע טטטטני	Name of Officer TIPLE	GCIICIAI IVIA	TICKECT
ssued by	authority of an Order of the Pu	blic Service C	Commission of Ky. in
ase No.	5137 dated April	30, 1969	

For ALL SERVICE AREA

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Form for filing Rate Schedules For ALL SERVICE AREA Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. 6 Original CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4918 Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. 15 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Additional charge for any demand in excess of customer's contract demand, at \$1.15 per month per kilowatt Energy Charge: First 20,000,000 kilowatt-hours per month at 2.85 mills per Next 30,000,000 kilowatt-hours per month at 2.80 mills per Additional energy 2.75 mills per Facilities Rental Charges Applicable Under C Above No facilities rental charge is applicable for delivery at 161 KV. For delivery at less than 161 KV, the customer will pay, in addition to all other charges hereunder, a facilities rental charge of 15 cents per KW per month for the first 10,000 KW of the customer's contract demand and 5 cents per KW per month for the portion of contract demand which is in excess of 10,000 KW except that, for delivery at less than 46 KV, 20 cents shall apply in lieu of 15 cents in the first portion of said facilities rental charge. Adjustments Under A, B, and C above, the customer's bill for each month will be increased or decreased by 0.01 mill per KWH for each 0.01 mill or major fraction thereof by which TVA's fossil and nuclear fuel expense per KWH sold by TVA as determined by TVA from its records that I 45 miles exceeded or was less than 1.45 mills, respectively, during the most recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30. 2. Under A above when the customer's demand is 10 kilowatts or less, the customer's bill for each month will be increased or May 1, 1969 May 1, 1969 DATE OF-ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE ISSUED BY General Manager TITLE Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5137 dated April 30, 1969 Case No.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For ALL SERVICE AREA
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 7
	Original SHEET NO. 7
Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4918
Name of Issuing Corporation	7 sheet no. 15
CLASSIFICATION OF	
	RATE PER UNIT
decreased by 0.03 mill per KWH for each 1 cent of thereof by which the sum of (a) TVA's interest charduring the most recently completed fiscal year end. (b) the return on the appropriation investment that pay for the fiscal year immediately following said pleted fiscal year, divided by the sum of the month power sold by TVA in said most recently complete determined by TVA from its records exceeded or	rges to operations ling with June 30 and TVA is obligated to most recently com- nly billing demands of d fiscal year as
respectively. 3. Under B and C above and under A above	•
demand exceeds 10 kilowatts, the customer's bill be increased or decreased by 1 cent per KW of bill 1 cent or major fraction thereof by which the sum charges to operations during the most recently cor	ling demand for each of (a) TVA's interest npleted fiscal year
ending with June 30 and (b) the return on the appropriate TVA is obligated to pay for the fiscal year impact monthly billing demands of power sold by TVA in a completed fiscal year as determined by TVA from the completed fiscal year as determined by TVA from the completed fiscal year as determined by TVA from the complete fiscal year as determined by TVA from the complete fiscal year as determined by TVA from the complete fiscal year as determined by TVA from the complete fiscal year as determined by TVA from the complete fiscal year as determined by TVA from the complete fiscal year as determined by TVA from the complete fiscal year as determined by TVA from the complete fiscal year and the complete fiscal year and the complete fiscal year improvements and the complete fiscal year improvements and the complete fiscal year improvements.	mediately following by the sum of the said most recently
or was less than 40 cents, respectively. Any adjustment made pursuant to paragraphs	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
shall be effective for 12 consecutive monthly billin the first bill rendered from meter readings taken a calendar year in which each such fiscal year ends.	after August Tof the Commission
Minimum Bill The monthly bill under A and B above shall i \$1.50 plus an additional \$0.50 per kilowatt for the	
	FFECTIVE May 1, 1969
ISSUED BY Many Officer TIME	General Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi Case No. 5137 dated April 30,	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For ALL SERVICE	E AREA	
	P.S.C. NO.	7.	
	Original SHEET NO. 8		
Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 4918	
Name of Issuing Corporation	g SHI	eet no. 15	
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	- market and part of the second and	
		RATE PER UNIT	
watts of the highest demand during the preceding I above, the monthly bill for demand, energy, and a no case be less than \$1.30 per kilowatt of the cont higher demand established during the preceding 12 \$1.30 shall be adjusted in the same manner as proabove with respect to the customer's billing deman require minimum bills higher than those stated ab	adjustments shall in tract demand or any 2 months, but said ovided in Admustment and. Distributor may	3	
Seasonal Service			
limited to 1,500 KW and shall pay the above rates bill computed before any adjustments are applied, the minimum monthly bill provided for above shall such customers shall pay a minimum monthly bill service is cut in, shall pay a minimum annual bill case be less than \$6.00 per kilowatt of the maximu and shall pay in addition the actual cost of cut-ins of one of each per year. Contract Requirement	plus 10 percent of the For such customers I not apply. Instead, of \$5.00 so long as which shall in no um demand established	1,	
Customers whose demand exceeds 20 kilowal execute contracts for an initial term of at least on tomer requires in excess of 5,000 kilowatts, the can initial term of at least five years. If the customers of 15,000 kilowatts, any renewal or extension shall also be for a term of at least five years. The contract for his maximum requirements and Distribuling the contract for his power in greater amount at an obligated to furnish power in greater amount at an obligated.	e year. If the cus- contract shall be for mer requires in ex- n of the initial contract ne customer shall ibutor shall not be	ECKED RVIGE COMMISSION AT 1969 RVING DWISION	

DATE OF ISSUE May 1, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1969

SSUED BY May 1, 1969

TIMLE General Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5137 dated April 30, 1969

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For ALL SERVICE AREA Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 7
	Original SHEET NO. 9
Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4918
Name of Issuing Corporation	9 SHEET NO. 15
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
	PER UNIT
customer's contract demand. The contract with a provide for minimum charges higher than those structured uses any power other than that supplied this rate, the contract may include other special schedule in any power contract will be subject to time upon agreement by Distributor and TVA and Public Service Commission.	tated above. If the by Distributor under provisions. The rate modification at any
Amortization Amortization Charge: 1¢ per KWH consumed minimum of 25¢ and a Determination of Demand	
Distributor will measure the demands in kilo having a connected load in excess of 10 kilowatts. month shall be the highest average load measured any 30 consecutive minute period of the month. For the highest average KVA measured during any period for any load of 5,000 KVA or less (or 85 pt 5,000 kva plus 95 percent of the remainder of any is higher than the KW demand, such amount will be demand. Payment	The demand for any in kilowatts during However, if 85 percent 30 consecutive minute ercent of the first load over 5,000'kva)
Above rates are net. In the event that any bi 10 days from date of bill, there shall be added to equal to 10 percent of the first \$250.00 of the bill	the bill an amountineering DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE May 1, 1969 DATE I	EFFECTIVE May 1, 1969
ISSUED BY Men Malueau TITLE	General Manager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publicase No. 5137 dated April 3	lic Service Commission of Ky. in 0, 1969

			. Origina	1 SH	EET NO.
Warren Rural E Name of Issuing			CANCELLI	NG P.S.C.	NO. 491
name or resulti		,	9	SH	EET NO.
	C	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	anne galant geren van de en stere de stere de l'alte de l'Art de l'Art de l'Art de l'Art de l'Art de l'Art de l L'Art de l'Art de	magamaning mengangkan diginakan dibinakan dibinakan dibinakan dibinakan dibinakan dibinakan dibinakan dibinaka
		maaluusuuru aja myöystee kuntee terikäisete terikäisete terikaiseleksitet etti. Maalustee ei Oli oli oli oli oli oli oli oli oli oli o	######################################	ر سند و مندان در مندان او مند مندان او مندان او من	PER UNI
any portion of the unpaid 30 days a of one percent, of each successi	fter the date o and an additior	of the bill, there hal one percent s	shall be added shall be added	a penalty at the end	
•	Single-	-Point Delivery			
supply for the sa shall be separat		-			
shall be separat	ely metered ar	-			
shall be separat	ely metered ar	nd billed.			
shall be separat	ely metered ar	nd billed.			
shall be separat	ely metered ar	nd billed.			
shall be separat	ely metered ar	nd billed.		Or.	1
shall be separat	ely metered ar	nd billed.		Or.	1
shall be separat	ely metered ar	nd billed.		Or. PUBLIC SERVI	1

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For ALL SERVICE AREA Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 7
	Original SHEET NO. 15
Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4918
Name of Issuing Corporation	18 SHEET NO. 15
C LASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
meter reading is found to be in error, the energ shall be computed from the rated capacity of the for losses, multiplied by the number of hours o	e lamps plus 5 percent
Off-Peak Period	
Service to athletic field lighting installation an off-peak period determined by Distributor, of than 7 p.m. The customer may be permitted to (not to exceed 10 kilowatts) of the total installed to commencement of the off-peak period, such off-peak for billing purposes. In the event the restrict service in accordance with these requirebilled under the General Power rate.	commencing no earlier o use up to 10 percent d lighting capacity prior use to be considered customer fails to
Revenue and Cost Review	
Distributor's costs of providing service und ject to review at any time and from time to time Distributor's revenues from charges being applitude are sufficient to cover said costs. If any insufficient revenues to cover said costs, Distributor's approval, increase said then current invamount sufficient to cover said costs.	e to determine whether lied hereunder at that such review discloses libutor will, subject to restment charges by an PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
PART B RATES FOR OUTDOOR LIG INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMERS	HTING TO JULY 17, 1969 ENGINEERING DIVISION ENGINEERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE May 1, 1969 DATE	EFFECTIVE May 1, 1969
SSUED BY Man Malued TITLE	General Manager
Namé of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Pu Case No. 5137 dated April 30	blic Service Commission of Ky. in

For ALL SERVICE AREA Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

Original

SHEET NO. 16

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4918

RATE

Name of Issuing Corporation

Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.

SHEET NO. /3

CLASSIE	TICATION	OF SERV	ICE

				PER UNIT
	Rate Per F	ixture		
Type of Fixture		Lam	o Size	Base Monthly Charge
Incandescent, open or enc	losed globe	Up to	200 watts	\$1.75
. Incandescent, open or enc	losed globe	200 to	350 watts	2.00
Mercury		100 to	200 watts	2.50
Mercury	•	200 to	450 watts	3.50
Mercury		450 to 1	,200 watts	7.00

The above charges in this Part B are limited to service from a standard street lighting fixture installed on a pole already in place. The fixture shall be photoelectrically controlled singly or as part of a group. If the customer wishes the fixture at a location other than on a pole already in place, Distributor may apply a monthly charge not to exceed 50 cents per pole for additional poles required to serve the fixture from Distributor's nearest available source. Distributor may adjust the above base monthly charges up or down by an amount not to exceed 50 cents. The foregoing rate is subject to revision on July 1 of each year based on changes in costs of providing service under this

When so authorized by policy duly adopted by Distributor's governing board, special outdoor lighting installations may be provided VICE COMMISSION owned, and maintained by and at the expense of Distributor's electric system. Distributor may require reimbursement from the customer || for a portion of the initial cost of such installation and shall require payment by the customer of monthly charges sufficient to cover all of Distributor's costs, including appropriate overheads, of providing, ENGIN operating, and maintaining such installations.

CKED

DATE OF	ISSU	UE 1	May 1,	1969		DATE	FFFF	ECTIVE	May 1, 1969)		
.ssued	by C	harm)	Alus	all		·TIPLE		Genera	al Manager			ana, panja saapa saara
	1	Vame of (Dilice.	X .								
Issued	by at	ithority	of an	Order	of	the Pub	olic	Service	Commission	0.7	Ky.	in
Casa No	-	5137		Certeb			130.					1

Form for filing Rate	Schedules		For AL Commun	LSERVIC	E AREA
			P.S.C. NO.	7	
			Origina	1 SHDE	ET NO. 17
Warren Rural Electric	Cooperative Corp	p ,	CANCELLING	P.S.C.	NO. 4918
Vame of Issuing Corp	oration	•			eet no. /
	C LASSIFI	CATION OF	SERVICE		and A de State of the State of
	وي الدور المراجع المرا		the state of the designation of the state of		RATE PER UNIT
	Lamp Replacem	ents			
Replacement of la accordance with repla	cement policies o				•
charge to the custome	r				
·					•
				•	•
					·
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			• · •
	11/1-7-				•
			and the second s	The same of the sa	
			PU	SLIC SERVICE C	DMMISSION
				JUNA	969
					M
				ENGINEERING	DIVISION
ATE OF ISSUE Ma	ý 1, 1969	DATE E	FFECTIVE	May 1,	1969
SSUED BY Mul	Hwall	TITLE	General Ma	nager	
Name of O	fficer of an Order of	the Publi	ic Service	Commissi	on of Ky.

:		For ALL SERVICE AREA
		P. S. C. Ky. No7
Wai	eren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	Original Sheet No. 18 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 4918
		1 SHEET NO. 4
-	- RULES AND R	EGULATIONS
 2. 6. 	Deposit. A deposit or suitable guarantee a monthly bill may be required of any custom operative may at its option return deposit to of service, deposit may be applied by Coope if any balance remains after such application customer. Point of Delivery. The point of delivery is customer's premises where current is to be wiring and equipment beyond this point of decent at no expense to Cooperative. Customer's Wiring Standards. All wiring requirements and accepted modern standard the National Electrical Safety Code and the Inspections. Cooperative shall have the riginstallation before electricity is introduced to reject any wiring or appliances not in accepted inspection or failure to inspect or reject responsible for any loss or damage resulting or appliances, or from violation of Cooperator occur upon customer's premises. Underground Service Lines. Customers desired.	pproximately equal to twice the average er before electric service is supplied. Co-occustomer after one year. Upon termination erative against unpaid bills of customer, and on is made, said balance shall be refunded to the point, as designated by Cooperative, on edelivered to building or premises. All elivery shall be provided and maintained by ag of customer must conform to Cooperative's ds, as exemplified by the requirements of National Electrical Code. This but shall not be obligated, to inspect any or at any later time, and reserves the right cordance with Cooperative's standards; but set shall not render Cooperative liable or ag from defects in the installation, wiring, tive's rules, or from accidents which may
7.	and other equipment furnished by Cooperati	
	Cooperative. Customer shall provide a spathe property of Cooperative on its premises Cooperative's property arising from neglec the necessary repairs or replacements shall	t of customer to care for same, the cost of
. •	Month Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1969 Month Day Year Box 1118, Bowling Green, Ky. 42101

- Right of Access. Cooperative's identified employees shall have access to customer's premises at all reasonable times for the purpose of reading meters, testing, repairing, removing, or exchanging any or all equipment belonging to Cooperative.
- Billing. Bills will be rendered monthly and shall be paid within ten (10) days from date of bill at the office of Cooperative. Failure to receive bill will not release customer from payment obligation. Should bills not be paid as above, Cooperative may at any time thereafter, upon five (5) days' written notice to customer, discontinue service. Bills paid on or before the final date of payment shall be payable at the net rates, but thereafter the gross rates shall apply, as provided in the Schedule of Rates and Charges Should the final date for payment of the bill at the net rates fall on a Sunday or holiday, the business day next following the final date will be held as a day of grace for delivery of payment. Net rate remittances received by mail after the time limit for payment of said net rates will be accepted by Cooperative if the incoming envelope bears United States Post Office date stamp of the final date for payment of the net amount or any date prior thereto.

Discontinuance of Service by Cooperative. Cooperative may refuse to connect or may discontinue service for the violation of any of its Rules and Regulations, or for violation of any of the provisions of the Schedule of Rates and Charges, or of the application of customer or contract with customer. Cooperative may discontinue service to customer for the theft of current or the appearance of current theft devices on the premises of customer. The discontinuance of service by Cooperative for any causes as stated in this rule does not release customer from his obligation to Cooperative for the payment of minimum bills as specified in application of customer or contract with customer.

- Reconcection Charge Whenever service has been discontinued by Cooperative, as provided above, or a trip is made for the purpose of discontinuing service, a charge of not less than five dollars (\$5.00) may be collected by Cooperative before service is restore
- Termination of Contract by Customer. Customers who have fulfilled their contract terms and wish to discontinue service must give at least three (3) days! written notice to the effect, unless contract specifies otherwise. Notice to discontinue service prior to expiration of contract term will not relieve customer from any minimum or guarante payment under any contract or rate.
- 13. Charges for Temporary Service and Seasonal Use Customers. Customers electric service on a temporary basis may be required by Cooperative Cooperati for connection and disconnection incidental to the supplying and removing of service.

DATE OF ISSUE May 1, 1969	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1969
Month Day Year	Month Day Year
ISSUED BY Meet Suran , Gen. Mgr.	., Box 1118, Bowling Green, Ky. 42101
Name of Officer	Title

. . Title

Address

	For Abl SERVICE AREA
	P. S. C. Ky. No7
Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	Original Sheet No. 20 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 4918
	3 SHEET NO. 4
RULES AND F	REGULATIONS
Seasonal customers such as barns, water fined as residence not lived in as a permandollars (\$5.00) per month and a contract p	eriod of one year.
but shall not be liable for breach of contra	rom, interruptions in service, excessive or
manner as to cause unusual fluctuations or Cooperative may require customer, at his which will reasonably limit such fluctuation. Additional Load. The service connection, by Cooperative for each customer have desor load connected thereto will be allowed engive notice of additions or changes in load shall render customer liable for any dama caused by the additional or changed install	own expense, to install suitable apparatus ons. transformers, meters, and equipment supplifinite capacity, and no addition to the equipment except by consent of Cooperative. Failure to, and to obtain Cooperative's consent for saminge to any of Cooperative's lines or equipment ation.
standby service) used on the premises of o	ed electric service (other than emergency or customer shall be supplied exclusively by Coly or indirectly, sell, sublet, assign, or other part thereof.
unsatisfactory for any reason, or should t	Cooperative immediately should the service be here be any defects purposely of the service be there be any defects purposely of the service be the service by the service b
19. Non-standard Service. Customer shall pa to meet his peculiar requirements for ser the supply of closer voltage regulation tha	vice at other than standard voltages, or for n required by standard practice.
	n expense, make periodical tests and inspec- high standard of accuracy. Cooperative will
DATE OF ISSUE May 1, 1969 Month Day Year ISSUED BY May 1, 1969 Month Day Year Gen. Mgr.,	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1969 Month Day Year Box 1118, Bowling Green, Ky. 42101

	P. S. C. Ky. No.	7
Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	Original Sheet No. 21 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.	4918
	4 SHEET NO.	4
RULES AND	REGULATIONS	
make additional tests or inspections of i tests made at customer's request show (2%), slow or fast, no adjustment will be charge of two dollars (\$2.00) per meter shows meter to be in excess of two perc made in customer's bill in accordance w	that the meter is accurate within e made in customer's bill, and the will be paid by customer. In content (2%) fast or slow, an adjustment	two percent ne testing ase the test nent shall be

- Relocation of Outdoor Lighting Facilities. Cooperative shall, at the request of customer, relocate or change existing Cooperative-owned equipment. Customer shall reimburse Cooperative for such changes at actual cost including appropriate overheads.
- 22. Scope. This Schedule of Rules and Regulations is a part of all contracts for receiving electric service from Cooperative, and applies to all service received from Cooperative, whether the service is based upon contract, agreement, signed application, or otherwise. A copy of this schedule, together with a copy of Cooperative's Schedule of Rates and Charges, shall be kept open to inspection at the offices of Cooperative.
- 23. Revisions. These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supplemented, or otherwise changed from time to time, without notice. Such changes, when effective, shall have the same force as the present Rules and Regulations.
- Conflict. In case of conflict between any provision of any rate schedule and the Schedule of Rules and Regulations, the rate schedule shall apply.

requirements.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Address

DATE OF ISSUE May 1, 1969 Month Day Year			Annual Control of the	DATE EFFECTIVE			May 1, 1969			
Tagazza]	Year			Mo	nth	Day	Year
ISSUED :	BY / Lubi	Hu	ast.	Gen. Mgr.,	Box 1118,	Bowling	Green,	Кy.	42101	
	Name o	i Ollicei	. "		Titto					

Title